Effect of Wall Thinning Shape on Combined Torsion and
Bending Moments at Plastic Collapse for Pipes
Yinsheng Li1 and Kunio Hasegawa2
1Japan Nuclear Energy Safety Organization (JNES), Toranomon Towers Office,
Toranomon 4-1-28, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-0001, Japan, li-yinsheng@jnes.go.jp
2Japan Nuclear Energy Safety Organization (JNES)
ABSTRACT. Wall thinning caused by flow accelerated corrosion is one of the major
degradations for piping systems in power plants. Collapse bending moments for pipes

thinning, plastic collapse bending moments decrease gradually with the increasing
torsion moments, and the equivalent collapse moments are almost constant against the
torsion moments in the torsion stresses of actual plant range. The plastic collapse of the
pipes subjected to combined bending and torsion moments in the presence of internal
pressure can be estimated by the plastic collapse pure bending moment for a given
round wall thinning sizes.
REFEENCES
1. Miyazaki, K., Kanno, S., Ishiwata, M., Hasegawa, K., Ahn, S-H., and Ando, K.,
(2002) Nuclear Engineering & Design, 211, 61-68.
2. Kim, Y-J., Oh, C-K., Park, C-Y., and Hasegawa, K., (2006) Int. J. Pres. Ves &
Piping, 83, 546-555.
3. ASME Boiler & Pressure Vessel Code, Section XI (2010) American Society of
Mechanical Engineers, New York.
4. JSME Code S NA-1-2008, (2008) The Japan Society of Mechanical Engineers,
Tokyo.
5. Hoang, P., Hasegawa, K., Bezensek, B, and Li, Y., (2011) ASME PVP2011-57731.
6. Bezensek, B., Li, Y., Hasegawa, K., and Hoang, P., (2011) ASME PVP2011-57856.
7. ASME Boiler & Pressure Vessel Code, Section III (2010) American Society of
Mechanical Engineers, New York.
8. Li, Y., Hasegawa, K., Ida, W., Hoang, P. H. and Bezensek, B., (2010) Transactions
of the Japan Society of Mechanical Engineers, 76(762), pp.164-170, (in Japanese).
9. Hoang, P., Hasegawa, K., Bezensek, B, and Li, Y., (2010) ASME PVP2010-25283.
10. Bezensek, B., Li, Y., Hasegawa, K., and Hoang, P., (2010) ASME PVP2010-25133.
11. Hasegawa, K., Li, Y., Bezensek, B., and Hoang, P., (2011) ASME PVP2011-57839.
12. Hasegawa, K., Li, Y., Bezensek, B., and Hoang, P., (2012) ASME PVP2012-78736.
13. Hoang, P., Bezensek, B., and Rathbun, H., (2013) ASME PVP2013- 97837.